
ENC 2019 PADDLE SCHEDULE
DATE Day EVENT LAUNCH	

TIME HOSTS

1/1/19 Tuesday New	year's	Paddle	
Stone	Lagoon 1000 Scott	Haggerty

1/20/19 Sunday King	tide	paddle	
Humboldt	Bay 930 Scott	Haggerty

2/9/19 Saturday Meditation	Paddle,	
Big	Lagoon 900 Mike	

Zeppengno

2/18/19 Monday Full	Moon	
Humboldt	Bay 1730 Michael	Morris

3/10/19 Saturday
Paddle	Host	
Training:	Big	
Lagoon

900 Mike	Zeppegno

3/16/19 Saturday
St.	Patrick's	
Potluck	on	Stone	
Lagoon

1700 Michael	Morris

3/23/19 Saturday Mad	River 930 Sandy	Haux
4/7/19 Sunday Trinidad 900 Ed	Schrieber

4/17/19 Wednesday Fullish	Moon	
Humboldt	Bay 1800 Sandy	Haux

4/20/19 Saturday Klamath	Estuary 1000 Michael	Morris

4/25-4/28/19 Thur-Sunday Social	Thingy Variable M.	dedman	
and	G	Bundros

5/11/19 Saturday Rescue	Practice	
Stone	Lagoon 1000 Greg	Bundros

5/14/19 Tuesday Hookton	Slough,	
NWR 830 Barb	and	Bruce	

McLean

5/18/19 Saturday
Surfing	the	Bunny	
Slopes	at	Crescent	
City	

1030 Michael	Morris

6/8/19 Saturday Big	Lagoon	to	
Maple	Creek 1000 Greg	Bundros

6/15/19 Saturday Easy	Introduction	
to	surge	and	swells 900 Larry	Buwalda

6/22/19 Saturday Crazy	Strokes,	Big	
Lagoon 900 Mike	

Zeppengno

7/18/19	-	7/24/19 Thursday-
Wednesday Mendocino TBA Ed	Schrieber



7/20/19 Saturday Surf	Zone,	
Crescent	City 1000 Damon	

McGuire

7/28/19 Sunday Trinidad 900 Mike	
Zeppengno

8/24/19 Saturday
Mad	River	Boat	
Ramp	to	the	
Mouth

1030 Charlotte	Cerny

8/27/19 Tuesday Eel/Salt	River 900
Bruce	McLean	
and	Mark	
Luftkin

9/14/19 Saturday Progression	at	Big	
Lagoon 900 Mike	Zeppegno

9/29/19 Sunday Trinidad 900 Ed	Schrieber

10/5/19 Saturday Meditation	Paddle,	
Big	Lagoon 900 Mike	

Zeppengno

10/8/19 Tuesday Mad	River	Slough 900 Larry	Buwalda

10/11/19-10/12/19 Saturday-
Sunday

Port	
Orford/Brookings 900 Michael	Morris

10/19/19 Saturday Paddle	Host	
Training,	Trinidad 900 Mike	

Zeppengno

10/27/19 Sunday Klamath	Estuary 1000 Michael	Morris

11/11/19 Monday Stone	Lagoon-
Transit	of	Mercury 600 Michael	Morris

11/30/19 Saturday
Surfing	the	Bunny	
Slopes	at	Crescent	
City	

900 Michael	Morris


